
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-2578 Name: Professional Services Contract - California Youth
Outreach - MetWest High School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:12/6/2010 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/14/2010

Enactment date: 12/14/2010 10-2180Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and
California Youth Outreach, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide enrichment education in an after
school program;  provide case managers to teach pupils and families how to make safe decisions in
their lives, especially exiting from gang related lifestyles and  staying away from gangs to begin with,
and achieve the specific duties and outcomes, as stated in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by
reference as though fully set forth, at MetWest High School, for the period October 1, 2010 through
June 15, 2011, in an amount of $13,423.50.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-2578 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - CALIFORNIA YOUTH OUTREACH -
METWEST HIGH SCHOOL

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education12/14/2010 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee12/6/2010 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

